
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, February 6, 2021

Premier Jumpers  

Frank GilmerJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24004 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPJD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPJD

20068 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourPJD

20058 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPJD

20052 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPJD

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossPJD

20050 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20039 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloPJD

20024 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20023 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsPJD

20021 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20019 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethPJD

20008 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisPJD

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20046 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DanePJDP

20042 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20037 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPJDP

20033 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPJDP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerPJD

16006 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

16004 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryPJD

16027 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16018 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJDP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPJD

8019 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8015 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CotePJD

8009 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8024 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestPJDP

8006 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXJA

24014 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24013 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

24010 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24004 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20042 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXJA

20005 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXJA

20004 Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer GreenAXJA

20001 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXJA

20069 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20068 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20061 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20060 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20059 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20058 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20056 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20054 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20052 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20050 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20049 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20045 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20039 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloAXJB
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20031 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20026 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20025 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXJB

20024 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20023 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXJB

20021 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20020 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20019 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20016 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20015 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20013 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20010 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20009 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20008 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

20007 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20003 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20067 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20057 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPB

20046 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20038 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20037 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20033 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAJPB

20032 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXJA

16014 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXJA

16010 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXJA

16036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16033 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16031 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16030 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16020 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJB

16019 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16017 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyAXJB

16016 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16015 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16007 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

16006 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16004 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJB

16039 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16035 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16032 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16029 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

16027 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16024 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16018 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16012 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXJA

12022 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12021 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12014 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12011 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12003 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

12001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

12018 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAJPB

12017 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAJPB

12010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

12005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Razzel, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJA

8002 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXJA

8001 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJA

8004 Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren MariniAJPA

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8023 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8020 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8019 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8018 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8016 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8015 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXJB

8014 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8011 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB
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8009 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8024 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8022 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8006 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

4002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOAJ

16021 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20055 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20011 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNAJB

20065 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAJP

20048 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Mistrial, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherNAJP

16008 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAJB

12019 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Brynn, Scottish Terrier, Lisa DiffleyNAJB

8003 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNAJP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXA

24014 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24010 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24004 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20042 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 44Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXA

20045 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXA

20044 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXA

20005 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXA

20001 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXA

20069 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20068 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20061 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20060 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20059 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20058 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20056 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20054 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20052 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20050 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20049 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20039 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloAXB

20031 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20026 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB
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20025 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXB

20024 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20023 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXB

20021 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20020 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20019 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20016 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20015 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20013 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20010 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20009 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20008 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXB

20007 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20004 Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer GreenAXB

20003 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20067 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20057 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPB

20046 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20038 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20037 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20033 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXPB

20032 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXA

16014 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXA

16010 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXA

16036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16033 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16031 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16030 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16020 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXB

16019 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16017 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyAXB

16016 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16015 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16013 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16011 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16007 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

16006 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16004 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16039 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16035 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16032 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16029 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

16027 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16024 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16018 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16012 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXA

12022 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12021 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12014 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12011 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12003 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

12001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

12018 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXPB

12017 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXPB

12010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

12005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Razzel, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXA

8002 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXA

8004 Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren MariniAXPA

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8023 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8020 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8019 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8018 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8016 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8015 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXB

8014 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8011 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8009 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8024 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8022 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8006 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Mistrial, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOAP

16021 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOA

12008 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12019 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOA

8003 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAA

20064 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAB

20011 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNAB

20048 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Brynn, Scottish Terrier, Lisa DiffleyNAB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisXFB

24007 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussXFB

24006 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardXFB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24004 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20042 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarXFA

20005 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFA

20003 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFA

20069 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

20059 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFB

20056 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

20052 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossXFB

20039 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloXFB

20025 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosXFB

20021 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20019 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethXFB

20009 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesXFB

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20067 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20057 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFPB

20046 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20038 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFPB

20037 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverXFPB

20033 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoXFA

16014 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerXFA

16007 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFA

16002 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferXFA

16033 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

16031 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16030 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB
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16017 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyXFB

16011 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16006 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteXFB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16024 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16018 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonXFB

12014 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12011 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

12008 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFB

12003 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFB

12001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

12017 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFPB

12005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFA

8019 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8009 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8007 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFB

8006 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

XFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOF

20010 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOF

20008 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOF

20065 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOFP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNBF

16008 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNPF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteNBF

8010 Brynn, Scottish Terrier, Lisa DiffleyNBF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


